PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3662670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME FROM "WIENKEKE" TO "WIENEKE" previously recorded on Reel 037262 Frame 0475. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNHARD WIENEKE	11/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAVISION GMBH	
Street Address:	ANNA-VANDENHOECK-RING 19	
City:	GOETTINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14953675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770 933-9500

Email: julie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

Address Line 1: 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051831-1900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. HORSTEMEYER
SIGNATURE:	/SAH/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=02326023#page1.tif source=02326023#page2.tif source=02326022#page1.tif source=02326022#page2.tif

PATENT 503616039 REEL: 037314 FRAME: 0578

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
-	BERNHARD WIENKEEE WIENEKE	11/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAVISION GMBH
Street Address:	ANNA-VANDENHOECK-RING 19
City:	GOETTINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	37081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Propert	у Туре	Number	
Application Num	ber:	14953675	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933 **Phone:** 770 933-9500

Email: julie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com

 $Correspondence\ will\ be\ sent\ to\ the\ e-mail\ address\ first;\ if\ that\ is\ unsuccessful,\ it\ will\ be\ sent\ using\ a\ fax\ number,\ if\ provided;\ if\ that\ is$

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLPAddress Line 1:400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051831-1900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. HORSTEMEYER
Signature:	/SAH/
Date:	12/10/2015

PATENT REEL: 037314 FRAME: 05792015 11:33 AM

Total Attachments: 1 source=02313513#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3652732 **Receipt Date:** 12/10/2015

PATENT

REEL: 037314 FRAME: 0580_{2015 11:33 AM}

RECORDED: 12/17/2015

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

vvnereas, i,				
1 Bernhard Wier	ieke of	Hainholzweg 17, 37085 Göttingen, Germany		
hereafter referred	o as applicant, have	invented certain new and useful improvements in		
Method of Determi	ning a Changing Sp	atial Distribution of Particles at Multiple Points in Time		
Whereas,				
LaVision Gmbl	d of	Anna-Vandenhoeck-Ring 19, 37081 Göttingen, Germany		
hereafter referred t	o assignee whose r	nailing address is		
Anna-Vandenhoed	k-Ring 19, 37081 G	öttingen, Germany		
is desirous of acqu	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of my/our employment by LaVision GmbH (assignee) and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Date of execution:	25.11.201	B. Unde		
		(Signature of Applicant)		

PATENT REEL: 037314 FRAME: 0581